Support the

Postal Employees' Relief Fund











The United States Postal Service comprises over 630,000 employees. The agency is a critical part of the nation's infrastructure and supports our democracy by delivering election ballots to and from customers. And when natural disasters strike, postal employees are welcome sights, delivering vital supplies and mail.

But who takes care of Postal Service employees who also are victims of natural disasters? Fellow postal employees!

The Postal Employees' Relief Fund (PERF) exists to help active and retired postal employees—management and craft—whose homes are completely destroyed or left uninhabitable as a result of a natural disaster, displacing postal employees and their families for an extended period of time.

The fund provides small relief grants to help qualifying victims of such circumstances reestablish residences and help replenish basic necessities in the aftermath of a devastating loss.

PERF receives the majority of its contributions through payroll deductions authorized by postal employees and other federal employees during the annual Combined Federal Campaign (CFC). PERF also receives group and individual contributions by check or money order sent directly to the fund, as well as by credit card via the fund's website.

PERF stands ready to provide assistance to those impacted by natural disasters. Please make a contribution to help your fellow postal family members.

For more information, go to www.postalrelief.com 202-408-1869 perf10268@aol.com



DONATIONS CAN BE MADE:

- · Online at postalrelief.com
- By sending a check made payable to "Postal Employees' Relief Fund" to:
 Postal Employees' Relief Fund PO Box 41220 Fredericksburg, VA 22404-1220
- By contributing to PERF through the Combined Federal Campaign (CFC); designate #10268

All donations are tax-deductible.

